AERODEV ELECTROMAGENTIC TECH.INC  Address:No.59 Chunshen Road, Shanghai 200237, CHINA
COPYRIGHT © AERODEV ELECTROMAGNETICE TECH.INC
上上上上
Three Phase EMI Filter – DNF150-Y上上上上Series 上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上上AERODEV®上上上上
上上上上
1  Features
ƽ上 Excellent insertion losses with large range of rated current, maximum to 1600A
ƽ上 Widely used in New energy source, Power electronics and Rail transportation industry
ƽ上 Customized for large current requirements, such as 3200A EMI filter
2  Technical Data
上上上上
上上上上
上上上上
上上上上
上上上上
上上上上
上上上上
3  Electrical Schematic
上上上上
上上上上
上上上上
上上上上
上上上上
上上上上
上上上上
4  Filter series table
Type上 Rated Current Input/output Termial Weight
˄K钉˅上
DNF150-Y-10A 10A 01  ≤0.4
DNF150-Y-20A 20A 01  ≤0.5
DNF150-Y-35A 35A 02  ≤0.7
DNF150-Y-50A 50A 03  ≤1.2
DNF150-Y-65A 65A 03  ≤1.3
DNF150-Y-80A 80A 04  ≤2.2
DNF150-Y-100A 100A 04  ≤2.6
DNF150-Y-150A 150A  √ ≤6.1
DNF150-Y-200A 200A  √ ≤6.1
DNF150-Y-250A 250A  √ ≤7.2
DNF150-Y-320A 320A  √ ≤7.2
DNF150-Y-400A 400A  √ ≤7.7
DNF150-Y-600A 600A  √ ≤9.7
DNF150-Y-800A 800A  √ ≤19.8
DNF150-Y-1000A 1000A  √ ≤19.8
DNF150-Y-1600A 1600A  √ ≤24.5
DNF150B-Y-180A 180A  √ ≤4.9
DNF150B-Y-250A 250A  √ ≤5.0
DNF150B-Y-320A 320A  √ ≤7.8
DNF150B-Y-400A 400A  √ ≤7.8
DNF150B-Y-600A 600A  √ ≤7.9
DNF150B-Y-1000A 1000A  √ ≤19.8
DNF150B-Y-1600A 1600A  √ ≤24.5
Max Operating Voltage 3×520/480/300VAC    50/60Hz
Rated Current 10~1600A
Test Voltage上
Line--Line  2250VDCˈ2s

上上上上 02 Terminal˄-10˅ 03 Terminal˄-25˅ 04 Terminal˄-50˅ 01 Terminal˄-4˅
Max install cross section 16mm
2
 35mm
2
 50mm
2
 6mm
2
Max wire type AWG 6 AWG 3 AWG 1/0 AWG 10
Install torque 1.7Nm 3.9Nm 5.9Nm 0.6Nm
8  Installation Instructions
上上上上1）Good electrical connection is needed between filter casing and equipment shell.
2）Connecting the filter's input and output  according to the provision on the label of LINE and LOAD.
3）The input wiring and the output wiring should be strictly separated, cannot be bundled together.
DNF150 Series 10A 20A 35A 50A 65A 80A 100A 150A 200A 250A 320A 400A 600A 800A 1000A 1600A
A 150 150 160 170 170 200 230 300 300 300 300 300 300 370 370 370
B 58 58 70 85 85 95 95 200 200 200 200 200 200 190 190 190
C 58 58 68 80 80 90 90 86 86 86 86 86 86 140 140 150
D 120 120 130 140 140 170 200 240 240 240 240 240 240 310 310 310